
STATE OF ILLINOIS

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

Grain Belt Express Clean Line LLC :

Application for an Order Granting Grain Belt Express
Clean Line LLC a Certificate of Public Convenience

and Necessity pursuant to Section 8-406.1 of the Public
Utilities Act to Construct, Operate and Maintain a High
Voltage Electric Service Transmission Line and to
Conduct a Transmission Public Utility Business in
Connection Therewith and Authorizing Grain Belt
Express Clean Line pursuant to Sections 8-503 and 8-
406. l(i) of the Public Utilities Act to Construct the
High Voltage Electric Transmission Line.

NOTICE OF FILING

Docket No. 15-0277

Please Take Notice that on July 28, 2015 the BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY filed its
Appearance in the above-captioned proceeding with the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce
Commission via e-Docket.

Robert J. Prendergast

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Robert J. Prendergast, hereby certify that a copy of the above-referenced BNSF Railway
Company's filings were served on the persons on the following service list via e-Docket on July
28,2015.

Robert J. Prendergast
Attorney for Daley Mohan & Groble, P.C.
55 West Monroe, Suite 1600
Chicago, Illinois 60602
Telephone: (312) 422-9999
E-mail: rprendergast@daleymohan.com



SERVICE LIST

Atty. for Illinois Central Railroad Company
Michael Barron

Fletcher & Sippel LLC
29 N. Wacker Dr., Ste. 920
Chicago, IL 60606-2832
E-Mail: mbarron@.fletcher-sippel.com

James R. Bates

Business Manager
Local 51, IBEW
301 E. Spruce St.
Springfield, IL 62703
E-Mail: iimb@.ibew51.org

Atty. for Grain Belt Express Clean Line LLC
Diana Z. Bowman

SchifFHardinLLP

233 S. Wacker, Ste. 6600
Chicago, IL 60606
E-Mail: dbowman@schiffhardin.com

Sean R. Brady
Regional Policy Manager
Wind on the Wires

PO Box 4072

Wheaton, IL 60189-4072
E-Mail: sbradv@windonthewires.org

Atty. for Grain Belt Express Clean Line LLC
Katherine G. Cisneros

Schiff Hardin LLP

233 S. Wacker, Ste. 6600
Chicago, IL 60606
E-Mail: kcisneros@.schiffhardin.com

Atty. for the Illinois Agriculture Association
Charles Y. Davis

Brown Hay & Stephens, LLP
205 S. Fifth St., Ste. 700
Springfield, IL 62705
E-Mail: cdavis@bhslaw.com

Kendra Davis

Landowner

16684 N. Meadow Ln.

Petersburg, IL 62675
E-Mail: kkleinik@aol.com

Eric E. Dearmont

Ameren Services Company
PO Box 66149, MC 1310
1901 ChouteauAve.

St. Louis, MO 63166
E-Mail: edearmont@ameren.com

Ashley Devon Nash
Paralegal
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600
Chicago, IL 60654
E-Mail: ashlev.nash@.r3law.com

Erika Dominick

Illinois Regulatory Paralegal
Ameren Services Company
1901 ChouteauAve.

PO Box 66149

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
E-Mail: edominick@ameren.com

Christine Ericson

Office of General Counsel

Illinois Commerce Commission

160 North LaSalle Street, Suite C-800
Chicago, IL 60601
E-Mail: cericson@icc.illinois.gov

Edward C. Fitzhenry
Managing Associate General Counsel
Ameren Services Company
1901 ChouteauAve.

PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310)
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
E-Mail: efitzhenrv@ameren.com



Atty.for Rockies Express Pipeline LLC
Carmen L. Fosco

Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600
Chicago, IL 60654
E-Mail: carmen.fosco@r31aw.com

Alison Goncher

Paralegal for Shay Phillips
456 Fulton St., Ste. 255
Peoria, IL 61602
E-Mail: agoncher@skplawvers.com

Geoffrey F. Grammer
Ameren Services Company
1901 ChouteauAve.

PC Box 66149, MC 1310
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
E-Mail: ggrammer@ameren.com

Atty. for the Illinois Agriculture Association
Daniel L, Hamilton

Brown Hay & Stephens, LLP
PC Box 2459

205 S. Fifth St., Ste. 700
Springfield, IL 62705
E-Mail: dhamilton@bhslaw.com

Atty.for Brown Branch LLC and
JAR Branch LLC

James A. Hansen

Schmiedeskamp Robertson Neu & Mitchell LLP
PC Box 1069

525 Jersey St.
Quincy, IL 62306
E-Mail: ihansen@smm.com

Laura A. Harmon

Asst. General Counsel

Office of General Counsel

Illinois Agricultural Association
1701 Towanda Ave.

Bloomington, IL 61701
E-Mail: lharmon@ilfb.org

Don Hennings
Landowner

R.R. 1, Box 254
Shelbyville, IL 62565
E-Mail: chennings@pwr-net.coop

William Hoene

Landowner

3298 E. 200 North Rd.

Sigel, IL 62462
E-Mail: hoenesam@.consolidated.net

Floyd Holkenbrink
Landowner

247 County Rd. 150 N.
Teutopolis, IL 62467
E-Mail: fholkenbrink@hofiietinc.com

Steve Hughart
Business Manager/Financial Secretary
IBEW Local 702

106 N. Monroe St.

West Frankfort, IL 62896
E-Mail: shughart@ibew702.org

Darren J. Hunter

Atty. for Rockies Express Pipeline LLC
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600
Chicago, IL 60654
E-Mail: darren.hunter@r3law.com

John B. Julian

Landowner

Gori, Julian & Associates, P.C.
156 N. Main St.

Edwardsville, IL 62025
E-Mail: barrv@.goriiulianlaw.com

Sharon G. Kleinik

Landowner

263 N. 1500 E.Rd.

Nokomis, IL 62075
E-Mail: skleinik@aol.com



Gary Kottler
Executive Vice President & General Counsel

Clean Line Energy Partners LLC
1001 McKinney, Ste. 700
Houston, TX 77002
E-Mail: ckottler@cleanlineenergv.com

Matt Langley
Infinity Wind Power
505 Montgomery St., 10th Fl.
San Francisco, CA 94111
E-Mail: mlanglev@inflnitvwind.com

Atty. for Grain Belt Express Clean Line LLC
Owen E. MacBride

SchiffHardinLLP

233 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 6600
Chicago, IL 60606
E-Mail: omacbride@schiffhardin.com

Atty. for the Illinois Agriculture Association
Claire A. Manning
Brown, Hay & Stephens, LLP
PC Box 2459

205 Fifth St., Ste. 700
Springfield, IL 62705-2459
E-Mail: cmanning@.bhslaw.com

Michael A. Matteucci

Illinois Central Railroad Company
17641 S. Ashland Ave.

Homewood, IL 60430
E-Mail: mike.matteucci@.cn.ca

Atty. for Concerned Citizens & Property Owners
Edward D. McNamara Jr.

McNamara & Evans

931 S. Fourth St.

PC Box 5039

Springfield, IL 62705
E-Mail: mcnamara.evans@gmail.com

Atty.for BOMA/Chicago
Michael A. Munson

Law Office of Michael A. Munson

510 W. Erie St.

Chicago, IL 60654
E-Mail: michael@.michaelmunson.com

Atty. for Mary Ellen Zotos
Paul G. Neilan

Law Offices of Paul G. Neilan, P.C.
33 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 3400
Chicago, IL 60602-2667
E-Mail: pgneilan@energv.law.Dro

Atty. for Landowners Alliance ofCentral
Illinois, NFP
Elizabeth E. Nohren

Dove & Dove, Attorneys at Law
PO Box 647

151 S. Morgan St.
Shelbyville, IL 62565
E-Mail: lnohren@.doveanddove.com

Atty. for Concerned Citizens & Property Owners
Joseph H. O'Brien
McNamra & Evans

PO Box 5039

931 S. Fourth St.

Springfield, IL 62705-5039
E-Mail: mcnamara.evans@gmail.com

Atty.for Landowners Alliance ofCentral
Illinois, NFP
Jonathan L. Phillips
Shay Phillips, Ltd.
456 Fulton St., Ste. 255
Peoria, IL 61602
E-Mail: iphillips@skplawvers.com

Atty.for Landowners Alliance ofCentral Illinois, NFP
Dustin L. Probst

Dove & Dove

PO Box 647

151 S. Morgan St.
Shelbyville, IL 62565-0647
E-Mail: dprobst@doveanddove.com



Yassir Rashid

Case Manager
Illinois Commerce Commission

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601
E-Mail: vrashid@icc.illinois.gov

Eric Ratajczak
Legal Assistant
Evironmental Law and Policy Center
35 E. Wacker, Ste. 1600
Chicago, IL 60601
E-Mail: erataiczak@elpc.org

Lormy Rhodes
Landowner

18736 Crosscreek Rd.

Carlinville, IL 62626
E-Mail: rhodesfarminc@.gmail.com

Atty.for Intervenors
E. Glenn Rippie
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600
Chicago, IL 60654
E-Mail: glenn.rippie@r3law.com

Atty.for Intervenors
John E. Rooney
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600
Chicago, IL 60654
E-Mail: iohn.roonev@r31aw.com

Dennis Sagez
Landowner

16432 Rte. Ill

Chesterfiled, IL 62630
E-Mail: dennis.sagez@emerson.com

John L. Sagone
Office of General Counsel

Illinois Commerce Commission

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601
E-Mail: isagone@icc.Illinois.gov

Atty. for Landowners Alliance ofCentral
Illinois, NFP
William M. Shay
Shay Phillips, Ltd.
456 Fulton St., Ste. 255
Peoria, IL 61602-1220
E-Mail: wshav@skplawvers.com

Atty. for IBEW Locals 51 & 702
Rochelle G. Skolnick

Schuchat, Cook & Werner
1221 Locust St., 2nd Fir.
St. Louis, MO 63103
E-Mail: rgs@.schuchatcw.com

Atty. for Infinity WindPower
David Streicker

Polsinelli PC

161 N. Clark St., Ste. 4200
Chicago, IL 60601
E-Mail: dstreicker@polsinelli.com

Erin Szalkowski

Corporate Counsel
Clean Line Energy Partners LLC
1001 McKinney St., Ste. 700
Houston, TX 77002
E-Mail: eszalkowski@cleanlineenergv.com

Justin Vickers

StaffAttorney
Environmental Law & Policy Center
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600
Chicago, IL 60601
E-Mail: ivickers@elpc.org

Janis Von Qualen
Administrative Law Judge
Illinois Commerce Commission

527 E. Capitol Ave.
Springfield, IL 62701
E-Mail: ivonqual@icc.illinois.gov



Atty.for Intervenors
Conor B. Ward

Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600
Chicago, IL 60654
E-Mail: conor.ward@.r31aw.com

Atty.for Brown Branch LLC and JAR Branch LLC
Christopher M. Webb
Schmeideskamp Robertson Neu & Mitchell LLP
PO Box 1069

525 Jersey
Quincy, IL 62306
E-Mail: cwebb@srnm.com

Mary E. Zotos
Landowner

c/p Nafsica Zotos
118 Lawton Rd.

Riverside, IL 60546
E-Mail: nerouliasiohnl@ath.forthnet.gr


